Thank the Lord that His grace is available to us as well! When I shared
Oswald Chambers’s term personal whiteness at our women’s Bible study a few
years ago, one of the ladies began to laugh. She’d just been to the store to pick
up paint for her living room and discovered there were approximately 586
shades of white to choose from. Five hundred and eighty-six shades! You could
spend a lifetime trying to get just the right shade. And some of us do just that!

But—praise God—we don’t have to! “Though your sins are like scarlet,”
God promises in Isaiah 1:18, “they shall be as white as snow.”

Christ offers us a fresh start.